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Participants list (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country 
Mr/ 

Ms 
First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Austria Mr. Alfred Grand Farmer alfred.grand@vermigrand.com 

Austria Ms. Ilse Huber 

Orf austrian 

broacasting 

corporation 

ilsehuber@a1.net 

Austria Mr. Lukas Huber 

University of Natural 

Resources and Life 
Sciences Vienna 

lukas.huber@students.boku.ac.at 

Austria Ms. Mirjam Linninger 
Federal Ministry of 

Agriculture 
mirjam.linninger@bmlfuw.gv.at 

Belgium Mr. Wilhelm Bommers Farmer wilhelm.bommers@gmail.com 

Belgium Mr. Rik Delhaye EURAF - Farmer r.delhaye@outlook.com 

Belgium Ms. Lorraine Guilleaume 
Walloon Network for 
Rural Development 

l.guilleaume@reseau-pwdr.be  

Belgium Ms. Els Lapage 

Vlaamse Overheid - 

Departement 
Landbouw en Visserij 

els.lapage@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Belgium Ms. Griet Lemaire 

VILT vzw (Vlaams 

infocentrum land- en 
tuinbouw/Flemish 

Information Centre 
about Agriculture) 

griet@vilt.be  

Belgium Ms. Veerle Minsaer Farmer info@polle.be 

Belgium Mr. Bram Moeskops IFOAM EU bram.moeskops@ifoam-eu.org 

Belgium Ms. Christiane Möllhoff Copa Cogeca christiane.mollhoff@copa-cogeca.eu 

Belgium Mr. Patrick Pasgang Boerenbond 
patrick.pasgang@innovatiesteunpu

nt.be 

Bulgaria Ms. Iliyana Krishkova 
Institute of Agriculture 
- Kyustendil 

krishkova@abv.bg 

Bulgaria Mr. 
Vladislav 
Haralampiev 

Popov 
Agricultural University 
of Plovdiv 

vpopov_bg@yahoo.com 

Bulgaria Ms. Vyara Stefanova EFNCP Viara_mail@dir.bg 

Croatia Ms. Valentina Hažić Farmer tina.hazic@gmail.com 

Czech 
Republic 

Ms. Veronika Llupi Vlasakova 
Ministry of Agriculture 
of the Czech Republic 

veronika.llupi-vlasakova@mze.cz 

Denmark Mr. Knud Bay Smidt Farmer kbs@skylinemail.dk 

Denmark Ms. Kirsen Holst SEGES kho@seges.dk 

Estonia Mr. Konstantin Mihhejev NRN kostja@maainfo.ee 

Estonia Ms. Lii Sammler 

As Ekspress Meedia, 

Estonian farmers 
Weekly Maaleht 

lii.sammler@maaleht.ee 

Estonia Ms. Mirjam Savisto Farmer mirjam.savisto@windowslive.com 

Estonia Mr. Viljar Veidenberg Farmer / 

Estonia Ms. Airi Vetemaa Farmer Knowledge airi.vetemaa@gmail.com 

mailto:l.guilleaume@reseau-pwdr.be
mailto:griet@vilt.be
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Country 
Mr/ 

Ms 
First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Network 

Finland Ms. Anu Ellä ProAgria anu.ella@proagria.fi  

Finland Mr. Jussi Juhola 
Association of ProAgria 

Centres 
jussi.juhola@proagria.fi 

Finland Mr. Joel Karlsson 
Rural Network Support 

Unit of Finland 
joel.karlsson@mavi.fi 

Finland Ms. Päivi Kasvala Farmer paivi.kasvala@seutuposti.fi 

Finland Ms. Marjut Suontausta Farmer paunola@elisanet.fi 

Finland Mr. Pentti Törmä 
Terramedia Ltd & 

Agraari Ltd 
pentti.torma@agraari.fi 

France Mr. Fabien Balaguer 
European Agroforestry 
Federation 

fabien.balaguer@agroforesterie.fr 

France Ms. Valérie Dehaudt Ministry of agriculture valerie.dehaudt@agriculture.gouv.fr 

France Mr. Aurélien Esposito-Fava 
French Chambers of 

agriculture (APCA) 

aurelien.esposito-

fava@apca.chambagri.fr 

France Mr. Adrien Guichaoua ACTA adrien.guichaoua@acta.asso.fr 

France Mr. Cyril Hamot Farmer cyril32@orange.fr 

France Mr. Jean Hamot Farmer j.ha32@orange.fr 

France Mr. Bruno Lion 

Regional direction for 

alimentation, 

agriculture and forest 

bruno.lion@agriculture.gouv.fr  

France Ms. Fanny Prezman 
Institut français de la 

vigne et vin 
fanny.prezman@vignevin.com 

Germany Ms. Karin 
Ellermann-

Kügler 

Association of 
Chambers of 

Agriculture 

k.ellermann-kuegler@vlk-agrar.de 

Germany Mr. Heiko Georg 

Johann Heinrich von 
Thünen Institute 

Federal Research 
Institute for Rural 

Areas, Forestry and 

Fisheries 

heiko.georg@ti.bund.de 

Germany Mr. Dr. Johann Habermeyer 
Bavarian Machinery 

Ring Organisation 

johann.habermeyer@maschinenring

e.de 

Germany Ms. Annette Piorr 
agrathaer GmbH - 
strategic land use 

annette.piorr@agrathaer.de 

Germany Ms. Bettina Rocha 

Deutsche 

Vernetzungsstelle 
Ländliche Räume /BLE 

bettina.rocha@ble.de 

Germany Mr. Amos Venema Farmer amosvenema@t-online.de  

Greece Mr. Fotios 
Chatzipapadopo

ulos 

PASEGES (Pan-Hellenic 
Confederation of 

Unions of Agricultural 
Co-operatives) 

f_chatzipapadopoulos@c-gaia.gr 

Greece Mr. Alexandros Koutsouris 
Agricultural University 

of Athens 
koutsouris@aua.gr 

Greece Mr. Nikolaos Papadimitriou Farmer gilali1963@gmail.com 

Greece Mr. Filippos Ververidis 
Technological & 

Educational Institute 
fververidis@gmail.com 

mailto:anu.ella@proagria.fi
mailto:bruno.lion@agriculture.gouv.fr
mailto:amosvenema@t-online.de
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Country 
Mr/ 

Ms 
First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

(TEI) of Crete 

Hungary Ms. Rita Bella Farmer bellaritti@hotmail.com 

Hungary Mr. Ferenc Csizmazia Farmer ferenc.csizmazia@asmpt.com 

Hungary Ms. Lívia Kranitz 
National EIP support 
unit 

livia.kranitz@fm.gov.hu 

Hungary Mr. András Pongrácz Farmer andras.pongracz@gmail.com 

Hungary Mr. Zoltán Szabó Farmer zoltan.szabo@fairfruitgroup.com 

Ireland Mr. Gerard Boyle TEAGASC gerry.boyle@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Mr. Denis Finnegan Farmer leevalleyfarm@gmail.com  

Ireland Mr. Mark Gibson TEAGASC Mark.gibson@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Mr. Michael G. Gleeson 
Department of 

Agriculture 
/ 

Ireland Mr Gerry Gunning 
Irish Farmer 
Association 

gerrygunning@ifa.ie 

Ireland Mr. David Hannon Farmer dj1hannon@gmail.com 

Ireland Mr. Kevin Heanue Teagasc kevin.heanue@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Mr. Raymond Kelly Teagasc / 

Ireland Mr. Tom Kelly Teagasc tom.kelly@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Mr. Jim Kinsella 

School of Agriculture & 
Food Science, 

University College 
Dublin 

jim.kinsella@ucd.ie 

Ireland Mr. Barry Lynch Agrinet support@agrinet.ie 

Ireland Mr. Paul Maher TEAGASC paul.maher@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Mr. John Mc Donnell Farmer shalvanstown@gmail.com 

Ireland Mr. Mark Moore TEAGASC / 

Ireland Mr. Larry O'Loughlin TEAGASC larry.oloughlin@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Ms. Pauline Thibaux TEAGASC p.thibaux@live.fr 

Ireland Mr. Paul Tully Farmer paultully1@live.com 

Ireland Mr. Mattheus Wagter Farmer mattheuswagter@yahoo.ie 

Ireland Mr. Christy Watson Teagasc christy.watson@teagasc.ie 

Italy Ms. Vincenza Ferrara Farmer donidinatura@gmail.com 

Italy Ms. Darcy Gordon Farmer gordondarcy@gmail.com 

Italy Mr. Nicolo' Lo Piccolo Farmer apicoltura@biogoldsicilia.it 

Italy Ms. Eszter Matolcsi WWOOF Italy eszter.matolcsi@gmail.com 

Italy Ms. Giovanna Parmigiani Farmer giovanna@aziendaparmigiani.it 

Italy Mr. Giuseppe Pellegrino Farmer info@piccapane.it 

Italy Mr. Adolfo Rosati 

CREA (Consiglio per la 
ricerca in agricoltura e 

l'analisi dell'economia 
agraria) 

adolfo.rosati@entecra.it 

Italy Mr. Roberto Stucchi Prinetti Farmer rsp@coltibuono.com 

Latvia Mr. Uldis Graudiņš JSC "Lauku Avīze" uldis.graudins@la.lv 

Latvia Ms. Aija Vignere 
Latvian Rural Advisory 

and Training Centre 
aija.vignere@llkc.lv 

Lithuania Ms. Gintare Kucinskiene PI Lithuanian  gintare.kucinskiene@lzukt.lt 

mailto:leevalleyfarm@gmail.com
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Country 
Mr/ 

Ms 
First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Agricultural Advisory 
Service 

Lithuania Mr. Sigitas Miskinis 
The Ministry of 
Agriculture 

sigitas.miskinis@zum.lt 

Lithuania Ms. Vilma Živatkauskienė Farmer vilma.zivatkauskiene@gmail.com 

Lithuania Mr. Jan Žukovskis 
Aleksandras Stulginskis 
University 

jan.zukovskis@asu.lt 

Netherlands Mr. Dirk Jan Beuling Farmer / 

Netherlands Ms. Annemiek Canjels 

Dutch National Rural 
Network / National 

Contactpoint EIP - 
AGRI 

a.canjels@rb.agro.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Monica Commandeur Nedworc Foundation monica.commandeur@viagroen.nl 

Netherlands Ms. Jessica Milgroom ILEIA j.milgroom@ileia.org 

Netherlands Mr. Krijn Poppe LEI Wageningen UR krijn.poppe@wur.nl 

Netherlands Mr. Leonardo van den Berg Toekomstboeren leonardo.vandenberg@gmail.com 

Other Mr. Thomas Alföldi 
Research Institute of 
Organic Agriculture 

FiBL 

thomas.alfoeldi@fibl.org 

Poland Mr. Robert Borek 
European Agroforestry 
Federation 

rborek@iung.pulawy.pl 

Poland Ms. Justyna Jachymska Farmer justyna.jachymska@wp.pl 

Poland Mr. Henryk Skórnicki 
Agricultural Advisory 
Center in Brwinow 

Branch in Radom 

h.skornicki@cdr.gov.pl 

Poland Mr. Dawid Skotnicki 

Kujawsko-Pomorski 
Ośrodek Doradztwa 

Rolniczego w 
Minikowie (Kujawsko-

Pomorski Agricultural 

Advisory Centre in 
Minikowo) 

dawid.skotnicki@kpodr.pl 

Poland Mr. Paweł Szabelak 

Ministry of Agriculture 

and Rural 
Development 

Pawel.Szabelak@minrol.gov.pl 

Portugal Ms. Ana Cardoso Naturpassion, Lda naturpassion@gmail.com 

Portugal Mr. Antonio Graça Sogrape Vinhos SA antonio.graca@sogrape.pt 

Portugal Mr. Avelino Ormonde Farmer bioormonde@gmail.com 

Romania Mr. 
Ionel 

Mugurel 
Jitea 

University of 
Agricultural Sciences 

and Veterinary 

Medicine Cluj-Napoca 

mjitea@usamvcluj.ro 

Slovakia Mr. Stefan Ilko PROUNION ilko@prounion.sk 

Slovenia Mr. Anton Jagodic 

Chamber of agriculture 

and forestry of 
Slovenia 

anton.jagodic@kgzs.si 

Spain Mr. Alvaro Areta 
European Coordination 

Vía Campesina (ECVC) 
aareta@coag.org 

Spain Mr. Joan Cartanya Farmer joan@aromis.cat 

Spain Mr. Javier Garcia Farmer fjgarcia@fundaciontecnova.com 
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Country 
Mr/ 

Ms 
First name Family name Organisation  E-mail address 

Spain Ms. Damiana Maiz Euromontana/HAZI dmaiz@hazi.eus 

Spain Ms. Montserrat Molla Comas Farmer montse.molla@gmail.com 

Spain Mr. Joan Munich i Arranz Farmer jarranz@hotmail.com 

Spain Mr. Jordi Puig Roca 
Farmer Knowledge 
Network 

jordi@espigall.cat 

Spain Ms. Carla Puigpelat Torna Terra carla.puigpelat@gmail.com 

Spain Mr. Joan Pujades i Giné Farmer masdelacasadora@yahoo.es 

Spain Mr. Arnau Vilaseca Farmer arnauvilpu@gmail.com 

Sweden Ms. Katrin McCann Municipality of Åmål katrin.mccann@amal.se 

Sweden Ms. Inger Pehrson NRN inger.pehrson@jordbruksverket.se 

Sweden Ms. Paula Widén Farmer paula@wideum.se 

UK Ms. Liz Bowles Soil Association lbowles@soilassociation.org 

UK Mr. 
William 
James 

Campbell Irish Farmers Journal farmersjournal@btinternet.com 

UK Ms. Fay Collington Defra Fay.collington@defra.gsi.gov.uk  

UK Mr. Simon Haley AgriChatUK simon@srhagribusiness.co.uk 

UK Mr. David Lamb ENRD Contact Point david@enrd.eu 

UK Ms Catherine Powell DARDNI Catherine.powell@dardni.gov.uk 

UK Ms. Katrin Prager James Hutton Institute katrin.prager@hutton.ac.uk 

UK Mr. Adam Twine Farmer 
adam.twine@farmcarbontoolkit.org.

uk 
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EIP-AGRI SEMINAR ‘PROMOTING CREATIVITY AND LEARNING THROUGH AGRICULTURAL KNOWLEDGE 
SYSTEMS AND INTERACTIVE INNOVATION’ – DUBLIN, IRELAND 

 03-04 DECEMBER 2015 

6 

EIP-AGRI Service Point, European Commission, Host 

Ms/Mr Last Name First Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr. John Bell DG RTD john.bell@ec.europa.eu 

Ms. Willemine Brinkman EIP-AGRI Service Point willemine.brinkman@eip-agri.eu  

Mr. Koen Desimpelaere EIP-AGRI Service Point koen.desimpelaere@eip-agri.eu  

Ms. Anne Gallogly  Teagasc Anne.gallogly@teagasc.ie 

Ms. Emilie Gätje EIP-AGRI Service Point emilie.gaetje@eip-agri.eu  

Ms. Sirpa Karjalainen DG AGRI sirpa.karjalainen@ec.europa.eu  

Ms. Liz O’Sullivan Teagasc Liz.osullivan@teagasc.ie 

Mr. Rob Peters DG AGRI rob-peters@ec.europa.eu  

Mr. Mark Redman EIP-AGRI Service Point redman.consultancy@gmail.com   

Ms. Aniko Seregelyi DG AGRI aniko.seregelyi@ec.europa.eu  

Mr. Vincent Tiel Groenestege EIP-AGRI Service Point vincent.tiel.groenestege@rvo.nl  

Ms. Ina Van Hoye EIP-AGRI Service Point ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu  

Ms. Inge Van Oost DG AGRI inge.van-oost@ec.europa.eu  

 


